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Disclosure of comments: Please indicate if your comments should be treated as confidential: Public 

 Please follow the following instructions for filling in the template:  

 Do not change the numbering in the column “reference”; if you change 

numbering, your comment cannot be processed by our IT tool 

 Leave the last column empty. 

 Please fill in your comment in the relevant row. If you have no comment on a 

paragraph or a cell, keep the row empty.  

 Our IT tool does not allow processing of comments which do not refer to the 

specific numbers below.  

 

Please send the completed template, in Word Format, to CP-13-

008@eiopa.europa.eu. Our IT tool does not allow processing of any other 

formats. 

The numbering of the paragraphs refers to this Consultation Paper, the numbering of 

cells refers to the Technical Annexes II and III. 

 

 

Reference Comment Resolution 

General Comment 
  

Introduction General 

Comment 

  

1.1 
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1.5 
  

1.6 
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1.8 
  

1.9 
  

1.10 
  

1.11 
  

1.12 
  

Section I. General 

Comments 

  

1.13 
  

1.14 
  

1.15 
  

Section II. General 

Comments 

  

Chapter I General 

Comments 
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1.17 
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Chapter II General 

Comments 
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Chapter III General 
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1.37 
  

1.38 
  

1.39 
  

1.40 
  

1.41 
  

1.42 
  

1.43 
  

1.44 
  

1.45 
In our opinion, such requirements concerning reporting operational events via specially 

dedicated  system is ineffective and costly (Guideline 19) It shouldn’t be obligatory for 

each company. 

Especially small Insurance Companies which  do not have the structure of branches should 

be relieved from this duty. Every operation is centralized so there is sufficient flow of 

information. In case of such entities  reporting of operational events would be reduce to 

registration mostly of human error. It will be connected with  incurring financial costs, but 

not providing relevant information or knowledge. 
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1.51   
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Chapter V General 

Comments 
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Chapter VI General 

Comments 
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Compliance and 

Reporting Rules General 

Comments 
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Impact Assessment – 

General Coments 
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